
Official Final Tournament Scoring 

Total Points 

Name Number Team Goals Assists Points Penalty 
Dustan Nichols 10 Play It Again Sports 9 1 10 0

Shaun Seedhouse 7 Coca Cola 7 3 10 0
William Olinger 12 Weldtech 5 5 10 1

Jeff Janca 8 Weldtech 3 7 10 0
Travis Tormaschy 12 Coca Cola 5 5 10 0

Brooks Murphy 4 Weldtech 5 3 8 0
Matt Rose 2 Coca Cola 3 5 8 0
Jeff Ticknor 4 Coca Cola 2 2 4 0

David Tormaschy 11 Play It Again Sports 3 1 4 0
Noah Rivers 6 All Play Hockey 3 0 3 0
Eric Bjelland 2 All Play Hockey 3 0 3 0
Brian Kloster 11 Coca Cola 2 1 3 0
Paul Labounty 11 Weldtech 2 1 3 0
Travis Heindl 9 Play It Again Sports 2 1 3 0

Graham Nicholson 2 Weldtech 2 1 3 0
Wade Frey 5 All Play Hockey 1 2 3 0

Michael Wehrman 3 All Play Hockey 2 1 3 0
Andrew Lashus 5 Weldtech 2 0 2 0
Claire Kloster 6 Coca Cola 1 1 2 0
Chris Miller 5 Coca Cola 1 1 2 0

Joel Onsager 5 Play It Again Sports 1 1 2 0
Phillip Schultz 11 All Play Hockey 0 2 2 0

Andrew Bender 9 All Play Hockey 0 2 2 0
Ryan Kautzmann 3 Weldtech 1 0 1 0

Glenn Foy 8 All Play Hockey 1 0 1 0
Brian Tippets 13 All Play Hockey 1 0 1 0

Kyle Foy 7 All Play Hockey 0 1 1 1
John Seidlitz III 13 Weldtech 0 1 1 0

Bumper Thingelstad 7 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0
Jack Austin 2 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0
Ken Reed 6 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0

Vince Francischetti 4 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 1

Assist Race 

Name Number Team Goals Assists Points Penalty 
Jeff Janca 8 Weldtech 3 7 10 0

William Olinger 12 Weldtech 5 5 10 1
Travis Tormaschy 12 Coca Cola 5 5 10 0

Matt Rose 2 Coca Cola 3 5 8 0
Shaun Seedhouse 7 Coca Cola 7 3 10 0

Brooks Murphy 4 Weldtech 5 3 8 0
Dustan Nichols 10 Play It Again Sports 9 1 10 0

Jeff Ticknor 4 Coca Cola 2 2 4 0
Wade Frey 5 All Play Hockey 1 2 3 0

Phillip Schultz 11 All Play Hockey 0 2 2 0
Andrew Bender 9 All Play Hockey 0 2 2 0

David Tormaschy 11 Play It Again Sports 3 1 4 0
Brian Kloster 11 Coca Cola 2 1 3 0
Paul Labounty 11 Weldtech 2 1 3 0
Travis Heindl 9 Play It Again Sports 2 1 3 0

Graham Nicholson 2 Weldtech 2 1 3 0
Michael Wehrman 3 All Play Hockey 2 1 3 0

Claire Kloster 6 Coca Cola 1 1 2 0
Chris Miller 5 Coca Cola 1 1 2 0

Joel Onsager 5 Play It Again Sports 1 1 2 0
Kyle Foy 7 All Play Hockey 0 1 1 1

John Seidlitz III 13 Weldtech 0 1 1 0
Bumper Thingelstad 7 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0

Jack Austin 2 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0
Ken Reed 6 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 0

Vince Francischetti 4 Play It Again Sports 0 1 1 1


